STATE OF WASHINGTON

68th Legislature - 2024 Regular Session

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

LAURIE JINKINS TINA ORWALL
Speaker o s Speaker Pro Tempore
BERNARD DEAN, Chief Clerk
COMMITTEE REPORTS FIFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS
Bills Reported Out of Committee
January 31, 2024 - Wednesday 24th Day 2024 Regular Session
NOT OFFICIAL UNTIL ADOPTED

Bill No. Description Committee Rpt. Ref.
HB 1185 f Lighting products ENVI DP2S9 w/oRec4 DNP2 RUL
HB 1228 f Dual & tribal language edu. ED DP2S15 APP

HB 1365 f Puget Sound water quality ENVI DP2S14 w/oRecl CB

HB 1396 f First degree murder/juvenile CSJR DPS6 DNP3 RUL
E2SHB 1565 f Prof. education workforce ED DP3S12 w/oRec2 DNP1 RUL
HB 1752 f Water/consumptive quality AGNR DP11 RUL
HB 1935 Schools/resource conserv. ED DP11 DNP4 APP
HB 1992 £ Superior court/Whatcom CRJDPI11 APP
HB 1999 £ Fabricated intimate images CSJR DPS9 RUL
HB 2001 £ Sentence modification CSJR DPS6 DNP3 APP
HB 2003 f  Housing/public lands leases FIN DPS12 DNP1 RUL
HB 2006 Court interpreters APP DPS20 DNP5 w/oRec3 RUL
HB 2037 Holocaust and genocide edu. ED DPS15 RUL
HB 2070 £ Env. justice/SEPA projects ENVI DPS10 DNP4 w/oRecl APP
HB 2074 £ Landowner's lessee/penalties AGNR DP10 w/oRec1 RUL
HB 2084 f Construction training/DOC CSJR DPS8 w/oRecl APP



HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

2120 £

2130 f

2169 £

2194 £

2199 £

2239 £

2275 £

2302 £

2308 £

2311 £

2318 f

2320 £

2331 f

2333 f

2401 £

Clean energy manufacturers
Special education services
DOC healthy env. pilot
Home cultivation of cannabis
CCA tax exemptions
Social-emotional instruction
Senior independent living
Pesticide application comm.
Existing structures/housing
First responder wellness
State route number 501

High THC cannabis products
Public school materials
Carbon seq./state lands

Refrigerant gases

FIN DP13

ED DPS15

CSJR DP9

RSG DPS7 DNP4

FIN DP13

ED DPS10 DNP4 w/oRecl

HOUS DPS13

AGNR DP11

HOUS DPS12 w/oRecl1

CSJR DPS9

TR DP27

RSG DPS9 w/oRec2

ED DPS8 DNP6 w/oRecl

ENVI DPS9 DNP5 w/oRecl

ENVI DPS11 w/oRec4

RUL

APP

APP

APP

RUL

APP

APP

RUL

FIN

APP

RUL

APP

RUL

CB

APP



