STATE OF WASHINGTON HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

68th Legislature - 2024 Regular Session

LAURIE JINKINS

Speaker



TINA ORWALL Speaker Pro Tempore

BERNARD DEAN, Chief Clerk

COMMITTEE REPORTS Bills Reported Out of Committee								
January 31, 2024 - Wednesday			24th Day	2024 Regular Session				
NOT OFFICIAL UNTIL ADOPTED								
Bill No.		<u>Description</u>	Committee Rpt.	Ref.				
НВ	1185 f	Lighting products	ENVI DP2S9 w/oRec4 DNP2	RUL				
НВ	1228 f	Dual & tribal language edu.	ED DP2S15	APP				
НВ	1365 f	Puget Sound water quality	ENVI DP2S14 w/oRec1	СВ				
НВ	1396 f	First degree murder/juvenile	CSJR DPS6 DNP3	RUL				
E2SHB	1565 f	Prof. education workforce	ED DP3S12 w/oRec2 DNP1	RUL				
НВ	1752 f	Water/consumptive quality	AGNR DP11	RUL				
НВ	1935	Schools/resource conserv.	ED DP11 DNP4	APP				
НВ	1992 f	Superior court/Whatcom	CRJ DP11	APP				
НВ	1999 f	Fabricated intimate images	CSJR DPS9	RUL				
НВ	2001 f	Sentence modification	CSJR DPS6 DNP3	APP				
НВ	2003 f	Housing/public lands leases	FIN DPS12 DNP1	RUL				
НВ	2006 f	Court interpreters	APP DPS20 DNP5 w/oRec3	RUL				
НВ	2037	Holocaust and genocide edu.	ED DPS15	RUL				
НВ	2070 f	Env. justice/SEPA projects	ENVI DPS10 DNP4 w/oRec1	APP				
НВ	2074 f	Landowner's lessee/penalties	AGNR DP10 w/oRec1	RUL				
НВ	2084 f	Construction training/DOC	CSJR DPS8 w/oRec1	APP				

НВ	2120 f	Clean energy manufacturers	FIN DP13	RUL
НВ	2130 f	Special education services	ED DPS15	APP
НВ	2169 f	DOC healthy env. pilot	CSJR DP9	APP
НВ	2194 f	Home cultivation of cannabis	RSG DPS7 DNP4	APP
НВ	2199 f	CCA tax exemptions	FIN DP13	RUL
НВ	2239 f	Social-emotional instruction	ED DPS10 DNP4 w/oRec1	APP
НВ	2275 f	Senior independent living	HOUS DPS13	APP
НВ	2302 f	Pesticide application comm.	AGNR DP11	RUL
НВ	2308 f	Existing structures/housing	HOUS DPS12 w/oRec1	FIN
НВ	2311 f	First responder wellness	CSJR DPS9	APP
НВ	2318 f	State route number 501	TR DP27	RUL
НВ	2320 f	High THC cannabis products	RSG DPS9 w/oRec2	APP
НВ	2331 f	Public school materials	ED DPS8 DNP6 w/oRec1	RUL
НВ	2333 f	Carbon seq./state lands	ENVI DPS9 DNP5 w/oRec1	СВ
НВ	2401 f	Refrigerant gases	ENVI DPS11 w/oRec4	APP